
1 Confidential 

 
 
Dear ,    
 
DfT Contract ref: TAVI3065 
 
Contract Extenion 
Provision of Advice in relation to Government Support to the UK Aviation Sector 
 
1. On behalf of the Secretary of State for Transport, this letter confirms an extension to 
contract reference TAVI3065, Provision of Advice in relation to Government Support to the 
UK Aviation Sector. Original Contract Award Notice attached, and the Statement of 
Requirements also attached.  

TAVI3065 - Award 

letter - SIGNED.pdf

Attachment 3 - 

Statement of Requirements.docx 
 
 

2. The Terms and Conditions of the contract remain unchanged as are still subject to the 
framework terms and conditions (RM6169, CCS Corporate Finance Services Framework, Lot 
3, EQUITY Capital Markets. 
 

Attachment 1 Call of 

T & Cs.docx  
 
3. A contract extension is required due to the ongoing need for specialist financial advice to 
understand and assess the challenges faced in the wider aviation sector. The core deliverables 
contained within the Attachment 3, Statement of Requirements, still apply.  
 
 
4. , which incorporates: 

• A six (6) months extension to the duration of the contract at a cost of £576,000 excluding 
VAT 

•  

• The revised contract expiry date is 30th December 2021 
 
 
 

NM Rothschild & Sons Limited 
FAO:  
Email: @rothschildandco.com  
*SENT ELECTRONICALLY* 

Department for Transport 
Group Commercial Directorate 
Great Minster House 
33 Horseferry Road 
London SW1P 4DR 
Email: @dft.gov.uk  
 
Web site: www.dft.gov.uk 
 
Friday, 02 July 2021 



2 Confidential 

5. Should you have any queries relating to this or any other matter please do not hesitate to 
contact your Contract Lead,  | @dft.gov.uk  
 
If you are content to enter into a binding contract, please sign and return a copy of this 
letter.  This letter (including the documents referred to in it) and the copy you return will 
form the binding contract. 
 
I hereby confirm receipt of the above letter and the agreement of NM Rothschild & Sons 
Limited to provide the service(s) as specified in the original agreement.  
 
 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
 

 
DfT Commercial Manager 
By authority of the Secretary of State for Transport 
 

 

 

 

 

Signed:…
 
 
Name… ………………………………. 
 
 
Position …Authorised Signatory 
 
 
Date:……2 July 2021……………………………... 




